already done, under the direction of the Commissioners of Public Parks ; and that the accompanying 
ordinance therefor be adopted. 

Which was laid over. 
(G.O.586.) 

By the same-- 
Whereas, A public contract has been made for regulating and grading Brook avenue, from the 

New York and Harlem Railroad to a point four hundred and eighty-seven (487) feet south of One 
Hundred and Thirty-second street, said contract being now in progress and is still unfinished, in 
which, as required by the ordinance authorizing the work, a wooden bridge is called for to carry 
Brook avenue over One Hundred and Fifty-sixth street ;

[...]

Brook avenue over the said Port Morris Branch Railroad will not be required ; now, therefore, 
be i t 

Resolved, That the ordinance heretofore adopted, under which the contract was made for 
regulating and grading Brook avenue from the New York and Harlem Railroad to a point four 
hundred and eighty-seven (487) feet south of One Hundred and Thirty-second street, be and the 
same is hereby amended so as to omit the requirements for the bridges mentioned therein, so that, 
when amended, the said ordinance will read as follows: 

Be it ordained by the Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty of the City of N_w York, in Com-